

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11271/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2025
in WP No. 43915/2025 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at
Gwalior]

PANCHJANYA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 11-05-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.
Mr. Sriram Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Manish Paliwal, AOR
Mr. Arjun Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Srashti Sahu, Adv.

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 18.05.2026.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR